18 Hand Tighten plus 1/2 tum
19 spTorgue to

\ / 100-120 in.-Ibs.
— A

20-30 ft.-bs.

ol

15-25 in.-Ibs.

2
Torque to

9-12 ft.-lbs.

15-25 in.-Ibs.



Part List

#1 - WHEEL KIT,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: PTA50 Description: WHEEL KIT

#2 - TANK ASME 4.5G PL BD,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: Z-D29652 g;scrlptlon: TANK ASME 4.5G PL

#3 - ASSY REGULATOR,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: A13369 Description: ASSY REGULATOR

#3 - CONSOLE PANEL,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: A15486 Description: CONSOLE PANEL

#3 - BODY QC .250 IND .25,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: A19513 Description: BODY QC .250 IND .25

#3 - CLAMP,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: CAC-1206-1Description: CLAMP

#3 - RING REGULATOR HI-FL,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: D20155 Efscrlptlon: RING REGULATOR HI-

#3 - PLUG QC .250 IND HOS,Qty Req in Model:
Part # D28103 3eosscr|pt|on: PLUG QC .250 IND

#3 - SCREW,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: D28104 Description: SCREW

#3 - HOSE 1/4 ID X 7.50 B,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: D28499 Description: HOSE 1/4 ID X 7.50 B

#3 - GUARD MANIFOLD/GAUGE,Qty Req in Model:
. Description: GUARD
Part#:D30193  \\ANIFOLD/GAUGE

#3 - HOSE AIR 1/4 X 10 BL,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: H-7051 Description: HOSE AIR 1/4 X 10 BL

#3 - REPAIR KIT,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: NO08792  Description: REPAIR KIT

#3 - FITTING 90DEG ELBOW,Qty Req in Model:
. Description: FITTING 90DEG
Part #: SSP-537 ELBOW

#3 - CONSOLE ASSEMBLY PL,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: 7-D28261 Ilglt_escrlptlon: CONSOLE ASSEMBLY

#3 - GAUGE 2 OD 200PSI 1/,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: Z-D28274 l1)/escr|pt|on: GAUGE 2 OD 200PSI

#4 - KNOB .313-18 NUT,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: 16471 Description: KNOB .313-18 NUT

#5 - GRIP HANDLE 1 OD FOA,Qty Req in Model:

Part #: D28109 |l?g;cription: GRIP HANDLE 1 OD

#6 - SCREW .250-20 X .750,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: D29188 Description: SCREW .250-20 X .750

#7 - COVER BIG DOG PC RED,Qty Req in Model:



https://www.toolservicenet.com/findStorePage
https://www.toolservicenet.com/findStorePage
https://www.toolservicenet.com/findStorePage

Description: COVER BIG DOG PC

Part #: D28350 RED

#8 - PRESSURE SWITCH,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: 5140118-56 Description: PRESSURE SWITCH

#8 - NIPPLE CLOSE 1/4-18,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: AB-9050628Description: NIPPLE CLOSE 1/4-18

#8 - BODY QC .250 UNIV .2,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: D21109 Description: BODY QC .250 UNIV .2

#8 - NIPPLE,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: N0O53094  Description: NIPPLE

#8 - BUSHING REDUCER 1/8-,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: SSP-6021 ?/e;crlptlon: BUSHING REDUCER

#8 - VALVE,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: TIA-4150 Description: VALVE

#8 - GAUGE 1.50D 200PSI 1,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: 7-D28275 I1Z)escr|pt|on: GAUGE 1.50D 200PSI

#9 - BUSHING REDUCING 3/4,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: SSP-491 g)/:scrlptlon: BUSHING REDUCING

#10 - TUBE OUTLET,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: A05105 Description: TUBE OUTLET

#11 - ELBOW 1/4 NPT X 3/8,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: SSP-6429 Description: ELBOW 1/4 NPT X 3/8

#13 - VALVE CHECK 3/4NPT X,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: A19996 )lzescrlptlon: VALVE CHECK 3/4NPT

#13 - VALVE CHECK 3/4NPT X,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: A19996 )lzescrlptlon: VALVE CHECK 3/4NPT

#15 - TUBE PRESSURE RELIEF,Qty Req in Model:
. Description: TUBE PRESSURE
Part #: D28345 RELIEE

#16 - ASSY NUT SLEEVE 1/4,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: SSP-7811 I13/Zscr|pt|on: ASSY NUT SLEEVE

#17 - DRAIN COCK,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: N072023 Description: DRAIN COCK

#18 - FILTER ASSY.,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: N022307 Description: FILTER ASSY.

#19 - O RING,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: SSG-3105 Description: O RING

#20 - NUT .563-18 UNF HEX,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: SSP-7821-1Description: NUT .563-18 UNF HEX

#21 - NO LONGER AVAILABLE,Qty Req in Model:
. Description: NO LONGER
Part #: 000000-00 AVAILABLE

#22 - ISOLATOR 3 POINT MOU,Qty Req in Model:



https://www.toolservicenet.com/findStorePage
https://www.toolservicenet.com/findStorePage
https://www.toolservicenet.com/findStorePage
https://www.toolservicenet.com/findStorePage
https://www.toolservicenet.com/findStorePage
https://www.toolservicenet.com/findStorePage

Description: ISOLATOR 3 POINT

Part #: ACG-19 MOU

#23 - SHROUD MINI P-C GRAY,Qty Req in Model:
. Description: SHROUD MINI P-C
Part #: D20653 GRAY

#24 - ASSY FASTENER,Qty Req in Model:

Part #: ACG-408 Description: ASSY FASTENER

#25 - CUP SADDLE MOUNT,Qty Req in Model:

Part #: ACG-18 Description: CUP SADDLE MOUNT

#26 - SCREW,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: 91895680 Description: SCREW

#27 - SCREW .250-20X.875 H,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: SSF-925 3escrlptlon: SCREW .250-20X.875
#28 - ISOLATOR,Qty Req in Model:

Part #: D24721 Description: ISOLATOR

#28 - ISOLATOR,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: D24721 Description: ISOLATOR
#29 - CORD POWER ST 14GA 1,Qty Req in Model:

i Description: CORD POWER ST
Part #: D26615 14GA 1

#30 - WASHER .625 PUSH NUT,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: SSF-591 Bfﬁrcrlptlon: WASHER .625 PUSH

#31 - WASHER 5/8 X 1.32 X,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: 91890228 Description: WASHER 5/8 X 1.32 X

#32 - WHEEL KIT,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: A21068 Description: WHEEL KIT

#32 - WHEEL,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: N0O03522 Description: WHEEL

#33 - AXLE,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: A18256 Description: AXLE



https://www.toolservicenet.com/findStorePage
https://www.toolservicenet.com/findStorePage
https://www.toolservicenet.com/findStorePage
https://www.toolservicenet.com/p/PN003522
https://www.toolservicenet.com/p/PN021116
https://www.toolservicenet.com/p/PD24322

85

Torque 7-10 ft.-Ibs.

Torque 42-48 in.-Ibs.

Torque 100-120 in.-lbs. /0



Part List

#70 - MOTOR PL 120V 3PT 2P,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: D27642 ggscrlptlon: MOTOR PL 120V 3PT

#71 - ASSY ECCENTRIC BEARI,Qty Req in Model:
. Description: ASSY ECCENTRIC
Part #: Z-AC-0140 BEARI

#72 - SCREW .250-20X1.25 U,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: SSF-615 Bescrlptlon: SCREW .250-20X1.25

#74 - FAN 5.75 DIA,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: AC-0108  Description: FAN 5.75 DIA

#76 - SCREW .250-20X.750 U,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: SSF-586 Bescrlptlon: SCREW .250-20X.750

#79 - KIT CONNECTING ROD L,Qty Req in Model:
. Description: KIT CONNECTING
Part #: KK-4835 ROD L

#79 - KIT CONNECTING ROD L,Qty Req in Model:
. Description: KIT CONNECTING
Part #: KK-4835 ROD L

#79 - KIT CONNECTING ROD L,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: KK-4835 ggscrLlptlon: KIT CONNECTING
#80 - ORING 2.759/2.7%ID,Qty Req in Model:

Part #: SSG-8156 Description: ORING 2.759/2.7191D

#81 - ASSY VALVE PLATE,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: Z-AC-0032 Description: ASSY VALVE PLATE

#82 - ORING P/L HEAD,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: ACG-45 Description: ORING P/L HEAD

#85 - SCREW .250-20X1.125,Qty Req in Model:
Part #: SSF-927  Description: SCREW .250-20X1.125



https://www.toolservicenet.com/findStorePage
https://www.toolservicenet.com/findStorePage
https://www.toolservicenet.com/findStorePage
https://www.toolservicenet.com/findStorePage
https://www.toolservicenet.com/findStorePage
https://www.toolservicenet.com/findStorePage



